

CITY OF ALBANY  
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering  
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490  
 Albany, OR 97321  
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

**APPARENT BID RESULTS –**

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.

**PROJECT: Periwinkle Basin Regional Stormwater Quality Facility (Phase 1)**  
**PROJECT MANAGER: Chris Cerklewski**  
**BID DATE: June 2, 2021**

BIDDERS:				Engineer's Estimate		Pacific Excavation, Inc. Eugene, OR		R.L. Reimer Co. Albany, OR		North Santiam Paving Co. Stayton, OR		K & E Excavating, Inc. Salem, OR		Trench Line Excavation, Inc. Corvallis, OR		Emery & Son Construction Group LLC Salem, OR	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	51,550.00	51,550.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	89,000.00	89,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,925.00	1,925.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	3-Inch Asphalt Surfacing	375	Square Yard	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	41.00	15,375.00	62.00	23,250.00	30.00	11,250.00	44.00	16,500.00	20.00	7,500.00	54.00	20,250.00
5	Horizontal Sawcut Existing Curb and Gutter	40	Linear Foot	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	18.00	720.00	100.00	4,000.00	28.50	1,140.00	22.00	880.00	15.00	600.00	21.00	840.00
6	Remove and Replace 8-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	100	Square Yard	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	150.00	15,000.00	300.00	30,000.00	52.80	5,280.00	175.00	17,500.00	195.00	19,500.00	275.00	27,500.00
7	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	25	Square Yard	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	91.00	2,275.00	295.00	7,375.00	50.00	1,250.00	175.00	4,375.00	255.00	6,375.00	265.00	6,625.00
8	12-Inch PVC Storm Drain	60	Linear Foot	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	109.00	6,540.00	100.00	6,000.00	118.00	7,080.00	92.00	5,520.00	95.00	5,700.00	150.00	9,000.00
9	30-Inch PVC Storm Drain	50	Linear Foot	\$600.00	\$30,000.00	355.00	17,750.00	425.00	21,250.00	334.00	16,700.00	313.00	15,650.00	460.00	23,000.00	170.00	8,500.00
10	54-Inch Reinforced Concrete Storm Drain	40	Linear Foot	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	840.00	33,600.00	800.00	32,000.00	920.00	36,800.00	1,095.00	43,800.00	1,100.00	44,000.00	951.00	38,040.00
11	72-Inch Precast Manhole	1	Each	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	12,300.00	12,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
12	120-Inch Precast Manhole	2	Each	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	35,700.00	71,400.00	40,000.00	80,000.00	33,200.00	66,400.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	59,000.00	118,000.00	34,000.00	68,000.00
13	Flow Diversion Structure	1	Lump Sum	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	137,500.00	137,500.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
14	Vortechs Hydrodynamic Separator	2	Each	\$85,000.00	\$170,000.00	116,000.00	232,000.00	113,000.00	226,000.00	151,300.00	302,600.00	145,000.00	290,000.00	145,000.00	290,000.00	140,000.00	280,000.00
15	Connect to Existing 54-Inch Concrete Storm Drain	2	Each	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	5,800.00	11,600.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
16	Catch Basin	1	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
17	ODOT Type D Inlet	1	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
18	Construct 6-Inch PVC Sewer Service	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,700.00	10,700.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
19	Adjust Manhole Rim to Grade	15	Each	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	275.00	4,125.00	200.00	3,000.00	975.00	14,625.00	1,200.00	18,000.00	300.00	4,500.00	600.00	9,000.00
20	Remove Existing Storm Drain	40	Linear Foot	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	295.00	11,800.00	225.00	9,000.00	350.00	14,000.00	45.00	1,800.00	70.00	2,800.00	200.00	8,000.00
21	Install Removable Bollards	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
22	Water Management Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	33,500.00	33,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>505,700.00</b>		<b>680,435.00</b>		<b>688,875.00</b>		<b>744,725.00</b>		<b>782,325.00</b>		<b>874,000.00</b>		<b>950,955.00</b>	